

# Skanska USA Civil West Scholarship

### Purpose

This scholarship provides funding for two veterans at San Diego City, Mesa, or Miramar College. This scholarship will financially support the growth and development of selected participants to gain professional access to a STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) related field upon completion of a degree or certificate. Additionally, the recipients will be provided with a paid summer internship through Skanska USA Civil West.

## **Scholarship Description**

The Skanska Scholarship will provide funding for two students enrolled at San Diego City, Mesa, or Miramar College. Each scholarship will provide one semester (Spring 2022) of support for:

- Enrollment Fee up to 15 units
- Student Health Fee
- Student Representation Fee
- Books up to \$703.74

The goal of the scholarship is to provide financial aid for veterans within the San Diego Community College District who are enrolled in STEM programs (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics).

### **Eligibility Criteria**

- Must have served in the United States Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, Coast Guard, or a reserve component.
- Must be currently enrolled in 12 units or more at San Diego City, Mesa, or Miramar College
- Must complete an application for Financial Aid (FAFSA).
- Must write an essay discussing their personal journey and college/professional endeavors.
- Must submit one letter of recommendation.
- Must be pursuing a STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) related degree or certificate.

## **Selection Criteria**

- The district scholarship committee will select qualified candidates.
- Candidates will be required to participate in a short interview with Skanska.
- Skanska will select the scholarship recipients.

## Application Deadline: December 12, 2021

## SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST scholarship application



PERSONAL INFORMATION				
NAME:			STUDE	NT ID#:
ADDRESS:				
CITY:		STATE:		ZIP CODE:
PHONE:	E-MAIL:			

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
Completed 2021-22 Financial Aid FAFSA?	YES	NO	Currently enrolled in 12 units?	YES	NO
Served in the US Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Coast Guard or a reserved component?	Air For YES	ce, NO	Pursuing a STEM degree or certificate?	YES	NO

#### APPLICATION REQUIREMENT:

- ESSAY: Discuss your personal journey and college/professional endeavors.
- One letter of recommendation

CERTIFICATION AND RELEASE							
I hereby certify that the information contained in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that I will not be eligible for this scholarship if I have misrepresented myself in any way. I authorize the necessary persons to have access to my student records in the processing of this application.							
SIGNATURE:	DATE:						
Your application must be received by the Financial Aid & Scholarship Services Office, K1-312, by December 12, 2021	San Diego Miramar College Financial Aid & Scholarship Services Office, K1-312 10440 Black Mountain Road San Diego, CA 92126 Phone: (619) 388-7864 Fax: (619) 388-7910						

#### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

All scholarship applications must be submitted to the Financial Aid & Scholarship Services Office (K1-312) or by email to: mirascholarships@sdccd.edu

Required application attachments should be submitted together with your scholarship application. To send attachments separately (references, letters of recommendation, transcripts, etc.) include the applicant's name, student ID#, and the name of the scholarship in the subject line. Please use separate emails for different scholarships.



## SCHOLARSHIP "THANK YOU" LETTER

The donors of scholarships have dedicated themselves to raising money to help students reach their educational and vocational dreams. Many of our members are from non-profit organizations who take great pleasure and time to raise funds for our student scholars.

All 2022 scholarship recipients will be required to provide a "Thank You" Letter to the donor expressing your sincere appreciation of the award(s).

By signing below you agree to comply with the statement listed above.

Date:

Print Name:

RELEASE OF INFORMATION (required)						
As a scholarship recipient, I authorize the Miramar College Foundation and the San Diego Miramar College Financial Aid & Scholarship Services Office to use my information (name, scholarship, amount, and pictures) for press and media purposes. Please return this form to the Financial Aid & Scholarship Services Office, K1-312.						
Name:						
Address:						
City:	State:	Zip Code:				
Applicant Signature:		Date:				

Completed scholarship applications must be submitted to the Financial Aid & Scholarship Services Office (K1-312) or by email – mirascholarships@sdccd.edu